	United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of (S	c: California	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
_	Official Form 201	n for Non-Individuals F	iling for Rankruntov
If	more space is needed, attach a sep		onal pages, write the debtor's name and the case
1.	Debtor's name	Home Improvements of America, Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names, and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	2 6 -4 7 5 2 8 9 9	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business 1930 Rinaldi Street #456 Number Street	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business Number Street
		Northridge CA 91326 City State ZIP Code Los Angeles County	P.O. Box City State ZIP Code Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business 13520 Paxton Street Number Street Suite A-1 Pacoima CA 91331 City State ZIP Code
	Debtor's website (URL) Type of debtor	☐ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)☐ Other. Specify:	ny (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Del	Home Improvements	of Ame	rica, In	IC.		Case number (# kno	wn)	
_	Describe debtor's business	A. Check	one:					
7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Healti	n Care B	Business (as defined in 1	1 U.S.C.	. § 101(27A))		
				Real Estate (as defined i				
		•		defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10		• , ,,		
		_		as defined in 11 U.S.C.		(A))		
			-					
		☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) ☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))						
		None	-	•	. 3 1010	~ <i>)</i>		
		B. Check	all that	apply:				
						0.704)		
		☐ Inves	tment co	entity (as described in 26 ompany, including hedge		-	it vehicle (as	defined in 15 U.S.C.
		§ 80a	-					
		∟i Inves	tment ad	dvisor (as defined in 15 l	J.S.C. §	80b-2(a)(11))		
				American Industry Clas aics.com/search/ .	sification	n System) 4-digit o	code that besi	describes debtor. See
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Check or	ne:					
	debtor filing?	☐ Chap	ter 7					
	dobto:g.	☐ Chap	ter 9					
		☑ Chap	ter 11. C	Check all that apply:				
			į	Debtor's aggregate n insiders or affiliates) a 4/01/19 and every 3 y	are less	than \$2,566,050 (
			(The debtor is a small debtor is a small bus of operations, cash-fl documents do not ex	ness de ow state	btor, attach the m ment, and federal	ost recent bal income tax r	ance sheet, statement eturn or if all of these
		☐ A plan is being filed with this petition.						
		Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).						
			C		nge Cor 1. File th	mmission accordir le <i>Attachment to</i> \	ng to § 13 or 1 <i>/oluntary Peti</i>	5(d) of the Securities tion for Non-Individuals Filing
				The debtor is a shell 12b-2.	compan	y as defined in the	Securities E	xchange Act of 1934 Rule
		☐ Chap	ter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases	☑ No						
	filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.	District		_ When	MAL / DD / MANY	Case number	
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.							
						MM / DD / YYYY		CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	☑ No						
	pending or being filed by a	☐ Yes.	Debtor				Relationship	
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	100.					•	
	List all cases. If more than 1,		DISTRICT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	When	MM / DD /YYYY
	attach a separate list.		Case nu	imber, if known				

Debtor	Home Improvement	s of America, Inc.	Case number (#	known)			
	Name						
11. Why i	is the case filed in <i>thi</i> s	Check all that apply:					
distri		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
			erning debtor's affiliate, general partor	er, or partnership is pending in this district.			
			orining dobitor o drishold, goridral partiti	or, or parties supplies perioding in this district.			
	the debtor own or have	☑ No					
•	ession of any real erty or personal property	Yes. Answer below for e	each property that needs immediate at	tention. Attach additional sheets if needed.			
	eeds immediate	Why does the pro	perty need immediate attention? (C	check all that apply.)			
attern		It poses or is al	leged to pose a threat of imminent and	d identifiable hazard to public health or safety.			
		What is the haz	eard?				
		☐ It needs to be p	physically secured or protected from th	ne weather.			
		It includes peris attention (for ex assets or other	shable goods or assets that could quic cample, livestock, seasonal goods, me options).	kly deteriorate or lose value without eat, dairy, produce, or securities-related			
		Other					
		Where is the prop	ertv?				
		······································	Number Street				
			-				
			City	State ZIP Code			
				<u> </u>			
		Is the property ins	sured?				
		□ No					
		Tes. Insurance a	gency				
		Contact nam	ne				
		Phone		<u> </u>			
	Statistical and adminis	trative information	en e				
13. Debto	r's estimation of	Check one:					
availa	ble funds	☑ Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.					
		☐ After any administrative of	expenses are paid, no funds will be av	railable for distribution to unsecured creditors.			
		1 -49	D				
	ated number of	□ 50-99	1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000	25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000			
credit	ors	1 00-199	10,001-25,000	☐ More than 100,000			
. = .		200-999					
5 Fetim	ated assets	\$0-\$50,000	□ \$1,000,001-\$10 million	□ \$500,000,001-\$1 billion			
v. Latiille	aleu 0 33013	\$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000	\$10,000,001-\$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion			
		\$500,001-\$500,000	\$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			

Debtor Home Improvement	s of America, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
16. Estimated liabilities	□ \$0-\$50,000 □ \$50,001-\$100,000 □ \$100,001-\$500,000 □ \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion	
Request for Relief, De	claration, and Signatures			
WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a se \$500,000 or imprisonme	erious crime. Making a false sta ent for up to 20 years, or both.	atement in connection with a bankrup 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3	otcy case can result in fines up to 1571.	
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relipetition.	ef in accordance with the chapter of t	title 11, United States Code, specified in this	
	I have been authorized to	to file this petition on behalf of the de	btor.	
	I have examined the info correct.	ormation in this petition and have a re	easonable belief that the information is true and	
	I declare under penalty of pe	erjury that the foregoing is true and co	prrect.	
	Executed on 02/05/2 MM / DD / Y			
	🗴 /s/ Farooq Akhtar		ooq Akhtar	
	Signature of authorized repre	esentative of debtor Printed	d name	
18. Signature of attorney	/s/ Nancy Korompis Signature of attorney for det	Date	02/05/2017 	
	Nancy Korompis			
	Korompis Law Office	es		
	PO Box 60011			
	Number Street Pasadena		CA 91116	
	City	Sta	ate ZIP Code	
	626-938-9200 Contact phone		orompislaw@gmail.com nail address	
	268174 Bar number	Sta	CA	
		CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		

STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LBR 1015-2 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1.	against the debtor, his/her spouse, his or her current or copartnership or joint venture of which debtor is or forme corporation of which the debtor is a director, officer, or p and title of each such of prior proceeding, date filed, nat	erly was a general or limited partner, or member, or any erson in control, as follows: (Set forth the complete number ure thereof, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom n thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property
	None	
2.	Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debto complete number and title of each such prior proceeding	under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform lebtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the r, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the p, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list with any such prior proceeding(s).)
3.	previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of in of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock a such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the stock of the debtor, or any of the debtor, a partner of the debtor, a partner of the debtor, or any of the debtor, a partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the debtor of the debtor, a partner of the debtor, and the debtor of the debtor, and the debtor of the debtor of the debtor.	ruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer ship in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms is follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each he Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A
	110110	
4.	been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 da prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Ba	ptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has ys: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such ankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still dicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A
1		
ıae	eclare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true a	and correct.
Exe	ecuted at <u>Porter Ranch</u> , California	/s/ Farooq Ikhtar Signature of Debtor
Dat	te: <u>02/05/2017</u>	Cimpohana of Island Dall
		Signature of Joint Debtor

Case 1:17-bk-10293-MB Doc 1 Filed 02/06/17 Entered 02/06/17 02:18:43 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 12

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Home Improvements of America, Inc.	District of California
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Central	(State)
Case number (If known):	

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an *insider*, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim amount. I total claim amo		for value of
1	American Arbitration c/o Dennis & Jewel Hoover 5 Roundupt Rd. Rolling Hills, CA 90274		Arbitration Services	Disputed	Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim \$10,000.00
2	Axis Media Management 30495 Canwood St., #211 Agoura Hills, CA 91301		Advertising Services				\$2,100.00
3	Ben Broines, CPA 16909 Parthenia St., Ste 301 North Hills, CA 91343		Accounting Services				\$700.00
4	CA EDD PO Box 826880 MIC 83 Sacramento, CA 94280-0001		Payroll				\$5,881.50
5	City of Los Angeles 6262 Van Nuys Blvd., #110 Van Nuys, CA 91401		Services Rendered				\$11,226.60
6	Frontier / Verizon PO Box 740407 Cincinnati, OH 45274		Telephone Services				\$5,756.43
7	Home Depot / Citibank PO Box 78047 Phoenix, AZ 85062		Credit Card Debt				\$3,737.00
8	IPFS Insurance PO Box 100391 Pasadena, CA 91189		Insurance				\$771.00

	Debtor Home Improvement	s of America, Inc.	_	Case number (# kr	nown)		
	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of unsecured claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
					Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
9	Internal Revenue Services PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Withholding				\$9,500.00
10	LA Dept of Water & Power PO Box 30808 Los Angeles, CA 90030		Utilities				\$409.58
11	Lamar Advertising c/o Law Office of Gary Bemis, 12155 Magnolia Blvd., Riverside, CA 92503		Advertising Services				\$4,000.00
12	LOANABILITY / CAN Capital 2015 Vaughn Rd., Bldg 500 Kennesaw, GA 30144		Line of Credit	Disputed			\$70,000.00
13	Manuel Flores 17219 Sequoia Street Hesperia, CA 92345		Labor Dispute Claim	Diisputed			\$1,500.00
14	Primestor Development, Inc. 201 S. Figueroa St., Ste 300 Los Angeles, CA 90012		Lease Payment - Pacoima	Disputed			\$14,216.00
15	Property Management Assoc. 6011 Bristol Parkway Culver City, CA 90230		Lease Payment - Granada Hills				\$3,888.00
16	Ruthie Burrell 28386 Santa Catarina Rd. Santa Clarita, CA 91350		Consumer Claim	Disputed			\$2,000.00
17	Southern Cal Edison PO Box 300 Rosemead, CA 91772		Utilities - Palmdale				\$374.85
18	The REMM Group 15991 Red Hill Ave., Ste 200 Tustin, CA 92780		Lease Payment - Palmdale				\$5,090.00
19	David Corral Responsible Managing Officer, 12915 Alexander Street, Sylmar, CA 91342		Services Rendered				\$3,000.00
	ATT PO Box 5025 Carol Stream, IL 60197	-1	Telephone and Internet - Palmdale				\$355.00

	•
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address Nancy Korompis (SBN 268174) Korompis Law Offices PO Box 60011 Pasadena, CA 91116 Tel: 626-938-9200 Fax: 877-552-9252 Korompislaw@gmail.com	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Attorney for Debtor	
UNITED STATES BACENTRAL DISTRICT OF CA	ANKRUPTCY COURT LIFORNIA -SAN FERNANDO VALLEY DIVISIO
In re:	CASE NO.:
Home Improvements of America, Inc.	CHAPTER: 11
Debtor(s).	VERIFICATION OF MASTER MAILING LIST OF CREDITORS [LBR 1007-1(a)]

Pursuant to LBR 1007-1(a), the Debtor, or the Debtor's attorney if applicable, certifies under penalty of perjury that the master mailing list of creditors filed in this bankruptcy case, consisting of sheet(s) is complete, correct, and consistent with the Debtor's schedules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Date: 02/05/2017	/s/ Faroog Akhtar Signature of Debtor 1
Date:	Signature of Debtor 2 (joint debtor) (if applicable)
Date:02/05/2017	/s/ Nancy Korompis Signature of Attorney for Debtor (if applicable)

ATT PO Box 5025 Carol Stream, IL 60197

American Arbitration c/o Dennis & Jewel Hoover 5 Roundup Road Rolling Hills, CA 90274

Axis Media Management 30495 Canwood St., #211 Agoura Hills, CA 91301

Ben Broines CPA 16909 Parthenia St., #301 North Hills, CA 91343

CA Employment Development Department PO Box 826880 MIC 83 Sacramento, CA 94280-0001

City of Los Angeles 6262 Van Nuys Blvd., #110 Van Nuys, CA 91401

David Corral Responsible Managing Officer 12915 Alexander Street Sylmar, CA 91342

Frontier / Verizon PO Box 740407 Cincinnati, OH 45274 Home Depot/Ciitbank PO Box 78047 Phoenix, AZ 85062

IPFS Insurance PO Box 100391 Pasadena, CA 91189

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

LA Dept. of Water & Power PO Box 30808 Los Angeles, CA 90030

Lamar Advertising c/o Law Office of Gary Bemis 12155 Magnolia Blvd. Riverside, CA 92503

LOANABILITY / CAN Capital 2015 Vaughn Rd., Building 500 Kennesaw, GA 30144

Manuel Flores 17219 Sequoia Street Hesperia, CA 92345

Primestor Development, Inc. 201 S. Figueroa Street, Ste 300 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Property Management Associates 6011 Bristol Parkway Culver City, CA 90230

Ruthie Burrell 28386 Santa Catarina Rd. Santa Clarita, CA 91350

Southern CAL EDISON PO Box 300 Rosemead, CA 91772

The REMM Group 15991 Red Hill Ave., Suite 200 Tustin, CA 92780

UNITED STATI CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALI	ES BANKRUPTCY CO FORNIA - **SELECT	DURT DIVISION**
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address Nancy Korompis PO Box 60011, Pasadena, CA 91116 Tel: 626-938-9200, Fax: 877-552-9252 Korompislaw@gmail.com (268174)	CASE NO.: CHAPTER: 11 ADVERSARY NO (if applicable)	D.:
Attorney for: Debtor		
In re: Home Improvements of America, Inc.		ONIC FILING DECLARATION (NON-INDIVIDUAL) [LBR 1002-1(f)]
Debtor	r(s).	
 Petition, statement of affairs, schedules or lists Amendments to the petition statements of affairs, Other (specify): 	schedules or lists	Date filed: 02/06/2017 Date filed: Date filed:
I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjuin whose behalf the above-referenced document is being file above-referenced document being filed electronically (File (3) the information provided in the Filed Document is true, signature lines for the Filing Party in the Filed Document s making of such declarations, requests, statements, verificated and effect as my actual signature on such signature Filed Document in such places on behalf of the Filing Party attorney; and (6) I, on behalf of the Filing Party ersion of the Filed Document and this Declaration with the	y and provided the exec rty, have authorized the e United States Bankrup	y signed a true and correct printed copy of the tuted printed copy of the Filed Document to the Filing Party's attorney to file the electronic otcy Court for the Central District of California
Date: 02/05/2017 Signate	ure (handwritten) of auti	norized signatory of Filing Party
Faroo Printed Presid	q Akhtar I name of authorized sig lent	natory of Filing Party
	authorized signatory of	Filing Party
I, the undersigned Attorney for the Filing Party, den the signature lines for the Attorney for the Filing Party in f such declarations, requests, statements, verifications and such signature lines; (2) an authorized signatory of the ebtor or Other Party of this Declaration before I electronic ankruptcy Court for the Central District of California; (3) I ocument in the locations that are indicated by "/s/," follow gnatory of the Filing Party in the locations that are indicated gnatory, on the true and correct printed copy of the Filed eclaration and the Filed Document for a period of five years the executed originals of this Declaration and the Filed	clare under penalty of part the Filed Document send certifications to the signed Party signed Partically submitted the Filechave actually signed a red by "rs/," followed by "fs/," followed by "Document; (4) I shall mans after the closing of the	erves as my signature and denotes the making ame extent and effect as my actual signature of 1 - Declaration of Authorized Signatory of 1 Document for filing with the United States true and correct hard copy of the Filed ave obtained the signature of the authorized the name of the Filing Party's authorized naintain the executed originals of this he case in which they are filed; and (5) I share
rties.	, ,	
	ure (handwritten) of atto	7